PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3138483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN SCHWAB	05/16/2014
MIKE AUGARTEN	08/17/2014
DARIN MESSINA	05/28/2014
JASON METZNER	07/02/2014
ETHAN FRANKLIN	05/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLERGAN, INC.
Street Address:	2525 DUPONT DRIVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612-1599

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14204796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714 246-4500

Email: patents_ip@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: ALLERGAN, INC.
Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

Address Line 2: T2-7H

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612-1599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA ALLYSON NASSIF			
SIGNATURE:	/LINDA ALLYSON NASSIF/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 5

source=19203_BRE_Assignment_Signed_120914#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034436 FRAME: 0492

503091877

source=19203_BRE_Assignment_Signed_120914#page2.tif
source=19203_BRE_Assignment_Signed_120914#page3.tif
source=19203_BRE_Assignment_Signed_120914#page4.tif
source=19203_BRE_Assignment_Signed_120914#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034436 FRAME: 0493

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, Justin Schwab, Mike Augarten, Darin Messina, Jason Metzner, and Ethan Franklin (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled ADIPOSE TISSUE COMBINATIONS, DEVICES, AND USES THEREOF for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 11, 2014, under application number 14/204,796.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto ៖	set hand and seal this
May	16 W	, 2014.	
State of CALIF	ORNIA)) ss:	Justin Schwab
County of SAN	TA BARBARA	1	* Santification
On 2/24/1	43014_	before me,	Lorena 4. Jones, Notary Public, personally
whose name(s	s) i s/are subscrib same in his/ her/t t	ed to the with	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SAMO

LONENA L. JONES Commission # 1891623 Notary Public - California Senta Serbera County

Assignment

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set h	and and seal this
8/17	, 2014.	Mike Augarten
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA)	wike Augaiteil
)) ss:	
County of SANTA BARBARA)	
On	before me.	, Notary Public, personally
whose name(s) is/are subscriexecuted the same in his/her/	proved to me on t bed to the within in their authorized cap	he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) astrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under the	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.	
Notary Public		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We		
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss:	Darin Messina
County of SANTA BARBARA) \$8.	
On	before me.	, Notary Public, personally
appeared Dam messina, who whose name(s) is/are subscril executed the same in his/her/t	proved to me on to bed to the within in heir authorized capa	ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) istrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under th	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and	l official seal.	

IN WITNESS WHEHEOF; I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
, 2014 Mike Augarten
State of CALIFORNIA)
) ss: County of SANTA BARBARA)
On
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and sealthis MAY 28th 2014.
Darin Messina
State of CALIFORNIA)
County of SANTA BARBARA)
On
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LONENA L. JONES Commission # 1891823 Houry Public Notary Public Notary Public LONENA L. JONES Commission # 1891823 Houry Public Santa Santara County My Comm. Engires Jun 30, 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set ha	and and seal this
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2014.	
State of CALIFORNIA WA)	Jason Metzner
County of SANTA BARBARA) ss:) /\	
on July 2, 2014	before me,	ΚΑΥΝΙΙΙΏΣ , Notary Public, personally
appeared Jason Metzner, who	proved to me on th	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
executed the same in his/her/t	heir authorized capad	strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under the	alaws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and	f official seal.	
1.12		
A L	·	ALEX PRAIDS
Notary Public		Nay Apprilianted Engine Ser St. 2017
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereights set he	and and east this
		nd and seartins
	, 2014.	Ethan Franklin
State of CALIFORNIA)	Curcui i icurani
County of SANTA BARBARA) ss:	
-	,	
On	before me,	, Notary Public, personally
appeareu cirian rrankiin, who whose name(s) is/are subscrib	proved to me on the sed to the within ins	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/tl	heir authorized capac	city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the	entity upon behalf of v	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under the	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	
*		
Notary Public		

Assignment

Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set har	nd and seal this	
	. 2014.		
		Jason Metzner	ed.
State of CALIFORNIA	}	month per c 1 o 1 or com 1 yes	
) ss:		
County of SANTA BARBARA)		
	,		
On	before me,	, Notary Public,	personally
appeared Jason Metzner, who	proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscrib	ed to the within ins	trument and acknowledged to me that h	e/she/they
executed the same in his/her/ti	neir authorized capac	city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature	(s) on the
		which the person(s) acted, executed the inst	
	PERJURY under the	laws of the State of California that the	foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.			
THE CONTROL OF THE CO			
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		
Notary Public	Minimum		
reactify i dismo			
		and the second s	
		and the second s	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set ha	nd and seal this	
		K & 2.	
	, 2014.	The second secon	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Éthan Franklin	
State of CALIFORNIA)	A Committee of the Comm	
) ss:		
County of SANTA BARBARA)	uik.	
A Service	ÿ.	1 surprise	
	before me, 🕢		personally
		e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	person(s)
		trument and acknowledged to me that h	
executed the same in his/her/th	eir authorized capac	city (ies) , and that by his/he r/the ir signature	(6) on the
instrument the person(s), or the	entity upon behalf of v	which the person (s) acted, executed the ins	trument.
	PERJURY under the	laws of the State of California that the	foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.			
titis a successive or successive to a successive to	er: • · ·		
WITNESS my hand and	omiciai seal.	LORENA L. JONES	
and the second second	5 7	1 Commission # 1891623	
Harrison Of C	All the same of th	Something Public - California	
National Delication of the Company		Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2014	
Notary Public Notary		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY CONTROL OF STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	

Assignment

RECORDED: 12/09/2014

Page 3